

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, May 13, 2024 6:00 pm Council Chambers 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC 29102

- 1. Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- **4. Approval of Agenda** May 13, 2024, Regular Council Meeting Agenda
- 5. Approval of Minutes for the following meetings: Regular Council Meeting Monday, April 8, 2024 Special Called Council Meeting, Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Special Called Council Meeting, Monday, April 29, 2024
- 6. Service Awards Recognition Linda Lemon, HR Director
- 7. Public Comments (Total of five (5) available speaking spots, three (3) minutes per speaker) Must sign in with Clerk prior to start of meeting.
- 8. Presentation SCAC's 2024 Board of Directors Scholarship Award Chairman Dwight L. Stewart, Jr.

## 9. Resolutions

- 2024-02 A Resolution Acknowledging the Service of Public Safety Telecommunications Officers as First Responders in Clarendon County, South Carolina and Other Matters Relating Thereto.
- An Addendum to Employer Resolution for Participation in the State Insurance Benefits Program regarding County/Municipality Councilmember Coverage.
- 10. Ordinance 2024-02

Consideration of the Third and Final Reading of Ordinance 2024-02 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA TO AMEND THE COUNTY'S OFFICIAL ZONING MAP DESIGNATION FOR TAX MAP PARCEL #170-00-03-050-00 (PR); FROM GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) TO RESIDENTIAL MULTIFAMILY (RMF) AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

11. Presentation of Proposed FY2024-2025 Budget – (Lynden Anthony)

## 12. Public Hearing for Ordinance 2024-03

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Thom Barrineau, the ADA Compliance Officer at (803) 433-3223 or via email at <a href="mailto:tbarrineau@Clarendoncountygov.org">tbarrineau@Clarendoncountygov.org</a> prior to the scheduled meeting.

An Ordinance TO PROVIDE FOR A LEVY OF TAXES FOR COUNTY PURPOSES OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SC., FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025, TO DIRECT THE EXPENDITURES OF SAID TAXES AND OTHER FUNDS FOR CLARENDON COUNTY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO INCLUDING THE ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNTABILITY PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED DURING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE BUDGET (OPERATING AND CAPITAL) FOR CLARENDON COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025.

13. Ordinance 2024-03

Consideration of Second Reading of Ordinance 2024-03 - An Ordinance TO PROVIDE FOR A LEVY OF TAXES FOR COUNTY PURPOSES OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SC., FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025, TO DIRECT THE EXPENDITURES OF SAID TAXES AND OTHER FUNDS FOR CLARENDON COUNTY, AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO INCLUDING THE ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNTABILITY PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED DURING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE BUDGET (OPERATING AND CAPITAL) FOR CLARENDON COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025.

14. Public Hearing for Ordinance 2024-04

An Ordinance TO AUTHORIZE THE GRANTING OF AN EASEMENT ACROSS PROPERTY OWNED BY CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND IDENTIFIED AS CLARENDON COUNTY TAX MAP PARCEL NUMBER 187-02-04-020-00.

**15. Ordinance 2024-04** 

Consideration of Second Reading of Ordinance 2024-04 – An Ordinance TO AUTHORIZE THE GRANTING OF AN EASEMENT ACROSS PROPERTY OWNED BY CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND IDENTIFIED AS CLARENDON COUNTY TAX MAP PARCEL NUMBER 187-02-04-020-00

- 16. Finance Report Lynden Anthony
- 17. Administrator's Report Lynden Anthony, County Administrator
- 18. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council
- **19. Adjournment**

## **CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION**

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for May 13, 2024 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		May 10, 2024
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		May 10, 2024
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
YES	YES	THE ITEM	May 10, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy Dorothy M. Levy